West Pengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
(2) (3)
Zist S.P.C. P.S. N.S.P. Year 2024 FIR No. 87 24 Date 08-02-24  2. i) Act Sections iii) Act Sections 498 A IPC
2. i) Act. Sections ii) Act. Sections
3 (a) Occurrence of offence: Day  Data From 14 - Ma 2004 2015 24
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day Date From 14-07-2004 Date To 27-61-24  Time Period Time From 24-07-2004 Date To 27-61-24
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 08-02-29 Time 17-55 LVO
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s). 428 Time 17-55 M.
4. Type of Information Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.  (b) Address Puba Dhontola, Dalgram Po-Sattelite Township  PJ-NJP Dist-Jalgagmi
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
Name of the P.S.  6. Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Smi. Pinki Sarkar (M.Mo-9064136262)
(a) Name Smi. Fink Sarkar (171.140-9064136262)
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Gonton Sonton
(c) Date / Year of Birth
(e) Passport No Place of Issue : Place of Issue
(f) Occupation
(1) Occupation
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (D) Cyouram Sanlar S10 not noted (humbered of the Compile  (D) Sout. Bina Sanlar Wo not noted (Mother in Law)  both Purba Dhantala, VTC, Dabgvarn (P), fulbari Hat  8. Reasons for delay in reporting to the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any The Organization of the Completion
11. Inquest Report 70.D. Case No. If any Thy organization Complaint of the

Moded in written complaint

14. Signature / Thumb Impression

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

of the Complainant / Informant

Signature of the Officer in Chargeolice Station
Officer in Chargeolice Station
Name New All Barguri Police
Rank: Noiling of Metropolite Police

To,

Office-in-charge, New Jalpaiguri Police Station,

Dist: Jalpaiguri

Subject: Complaint against Goutam Sarkar and Bina Sarkar.

Date: 08/02/2024

Recenced on 08-02-24 ot-17-55 hrs wall NJP K, 40E Ms-438 dfd 08-02-24 and over this stanted NJP ASI ON Ms-87/24 dt 08-02-24 Uls, 498 A IPC and endone of to ASI A wall Debroth to inversogete The Offi

Officer-In-Charge
New Jalpaiguri Police Station
Siliguri Metropolitan Police

Respected Sir/Madam,

I, Smt. Pinki Sarkar Nandi, resident of Purbadhantala, Dabgram (P), P.S. NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri, Pin – 734015, wish to bring to your attention the distressing situation arising from my marriage to Mr. Goutam Sarkar, a resident of Purbadhantala, VTC: Dabgram (P), PO: Fulbari Hat, Sub District: Rajganj, Dist: Jalpaiguri, Pin 734015. The marriage was solemnized on 14/07/2004. After the marriage I used to live with my husband in his home along with my mother in law Smt Bina Sarkar.

Since the inception of our marriage, both my husband, Mr. Goutam Sarkar, and his mother, Bina Sarkar, have subjected relentless physical and mental torture upon me. They have consistently inflicted physical violence upon me and resorted to using filthy language, causing immense physical pain and mental trauma. Despite enduring such mistreatment and ill behavior, I had hoped for a positive change over time. However, their behavior only escalated, affecting not just me but also our children, namely Rajesh Sarkar aged about 18 years and Disha Sarkar aged about 10 years.

My husband neglected his responsibilities towards me and our children, My Husband and in- laws did not provide us with enough food to eat and never ensured we had basic necessities, including medical care. Despite my efforts to provide for our family by working and managing all household duties single-handedly, he showed no regard for our well-being. Because he often drank excessively and came home intoxicated frequently,

Benki Sorkor (namou)

he would also ask for money. He would spend that money on his own pleasures and enjoyment. If I refused to give him money, he would mercifully beat me used filthy language upon me and my children. My husband and my in-laws used to ask me to bring money from my parents and when I could not they often used to beat me mercilessly.

Lastly, on 27/01/2024, he returned home intoxicated very late at night and subjected me and our children to further abuse. He inflicted physical torture upon me, abused me with very filthy language, and threatened me with my life. Unable to endure the situation any longer, I sought refuge with my relatives in Dagapur Bandrijote, PS-Pradhan Nagar and living under constant threat and fear I have not taken any steps and now I have came to complain against him.

I urge you to take decisive action against Mr. Goutam Sarkar and Smt Bina Sarkar to ensure justice and prevent further harm.

Ponki Sonkon (mande)
Sincerely,

Smt. Pinki Sarkar Nandi

Phone No: 90641-96262.